# 505646514 08/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5693320

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			ate
FUSHENG WANG				03/18/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	BREEEZE.IT UNTERNEHMERGESELLSCHAFT (HAFTUNGSBESCHRÄNKT)					
Street Address:	DEIPENBECKE 10					
City:	WITTEN					
State/Country:	GERMAI	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	58452	58452				
Application Number:	3	5504826				
Property Type			Number			
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:	(4	119)255-9639	lroce first: if that is	uneur	ccessful it will be sen	ı
	ر e sent to t	the e-mail add				F
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone:	/ e sent to t provided; 4	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900	iccessful, it will be a			<b>F</b>
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	/ e sent to t provided; 4 m	t <b>he e-mail add</b> if that is unsu 19-255-5900 nst@mstfirm.co	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> a	sent v		F
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	/ e sent to t provided; 4 m N	t <b>he e-mail add</b> if that is unsu 19-255-5900 nst@mstfirm.co IACMILLAN, S	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> om OBANSKI & TODD,	sent v		ŗ
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	/ e sent to t provided; 4 m N 7:	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 nst@mstfirm.cc IACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST	om OBANSKI & TODD, REET	sent v		ŗ
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/ e sent to t provided; 4 m ۲ ۲ ۲	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 nst@mstfirm.co 1ACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST DNE MARITIME	<i>Iccessful, it will be</i> om OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO	sent v		F
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/ e sent to t provided; 4 m ۲ ۲ ۲	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 nst@mstfirm.cc IACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST	<i>Iccessful, it will be</i> om OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO	sent v		P.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 4 m N 7 C C T	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 nst@mstfirm.co 1ACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST DNE MARITIME	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> OM OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO 0 43604	sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 e sent to t provided; 4 m N 7 C C T	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 Inst@mstfirm.co IACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST ONE MARITIME OLEDO, OHIC	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> OM OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO 0 43604	sent v		F 
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 e sent to t provided; 4 m N 7 C C T	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 Inst@mstfirm.co IACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST INE MARITIME OLEDO, OHIC 60956-US DOUGLA	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO 0 43604 S-D60	sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	(2 e sent to t provided; 4 m N 7 C C T	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 Inst@mstfirm.co IACMILLAN, S 20 WATER ST INE MARITIME OLEDO, OHIC 60956-US DOUGLA	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> OM OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO 0 43604 S-D60 S V. PAVELKO V. Pavelko/	sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER SIGNATURE:	(2 e sent to t provided; 4 m N 7 C C T	the e-mail add if that is unsu 19-255-5900 INE MARITIME OLEDO, OHIC 60956-US DOUGLA /Douglas	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> OM OBANSKI & TODD, REET E PLAZA, 5TH FLOO 0 43604 S-D60 S V. PAVELKO V. Pavelko/	sent v		• 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHTS

WHEREAS I

# WANG, Fusheng

Situated at

9, Lane 9, Longjing Two District, Sanlian Village, Buji Town, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China 518112

have made at SIPO a Chinese patent application for Design with the following particulars:

Filing Date :January 22, 2018Country :CHINAFiling Number:201830029470X(hereinafter referred to as "The Basic Application")

#### AND WHEREAS

Breecze.it UG (haftungsbeschränkt) Situated at Deipenbecke 10,

58452 Witten, Germany

has acquired all priority rights accruing to me under the International Paris Convention by virtue of **The Basic Application**, in respect of filing in the countries

# Switzerland, European Union member countries, Russia, United Kingdom, Norway, USA

NOW THEREFORE this ASSIGNMENT witnesses that I, Fusheng WANG, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is herewith acknowledged, has assigned to **Breeeze.it UG** all priority rights accruing to me by virtue of **The Basic Application** insofar as the afore mentioned countries/regions are concerned, the assignment taking effect on or before the 1<sup>st</sup> March 2018, and that I have exclusively authorized **Breeeze.it UG** to make applications for Design Patents/Registrations in **Switzerland, European Union member countries, Russia, United Kingdom, Norway, USA** in respect of any of the designs in **The Basic Application** and to claim in respect of any such application the date of filing of **The Basic Application**.

Signed this ...... Day of the year 2018, by me



优先权转让证明

本人

王富盛

地址为

中国广东省深圳市布吉镇三联村龙景二区九巷九号 518112

已向中国国家知识产权局提交了下述中国外观设计专利 申请:

申请日: 2018年1月22日
国家: 中国
申请号: 201830029470X
(以下称"基础申请")

并且

Breeeze.it UG(有限责任)

地址为

# Deipenbecke 10, 58452 Witten, Germany

获得根据《国际巴黎公约》因基础申请而归属于本人的 在下列国家的提交申请的全部优先权:

### 瑞士、欧盟成员国、俄罗斯、英国、挪威、美国

据此,本协议证明本人,王富盛,鉴于在此确认收讫的 良好且有值对价,已将上述国家/地区的基础申请的归 属于我的全部优先权转让给 Breeze.it UG,该转让于 2018年3月1日或之前生效,并且本人已唯一授权 Breeze.it UG 就任何外观设计在瑞士、欧盟成员国、 俄罗斯、英国、挪威、美国提出外观设计的专利或注册 申请,并在这些申请中主张基础申请的申请日。

19 日签署 本人于 2018 年 ろ

王富盛

PATENT REEL: 050210 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 08/29/2019**